The new standard requires a higher threshold of probability for recognition of contract claims and variations

whereby revenue is recognised when it is highly probable that a significant reversal of revenue will not occur

in the future. Civmec Limited has operations across different industry sectors and geographical locations

which are subject to different legal and contractual frameworks. Significant judgements and estimates are

used in determining the impact of SFRS(I) 15, such as the probability of approval of variations and acceptance

of claims, estimation of project completion date and assumed levels of project productivity. In making this

assessment we have considered, for applicable contracts, the individual status of each contract variation.

The impact on the comparatives for the financial statements of this reporting quarter on adoption of SFRS(I)

1 and SFRS(I) 15 are as follows:

CIVMEC LIMITED (Company Registration No.: 201011837H)

Financial Statements Announcement
for the second quarter ended 31 December 2018

Page 13 of 17

GROUP  Quarter Ended 31 December 2017

  As previously

reported

SFRS(I) 15

Adjustments

As Restated

  A$’000 A$’000 A$’000

INCOME STATEMENT

Revenue  303,219 (3,630) 299,589

Tax expense  (3,571) 1,089 (2,482)

COMPREHENSIVE INCOME STATEMENT

Profit for the period  9,923 (2,541) 7,382

CASH FLOW STATEMENT

Profit before taxation  13,494 (3,630) 9,864

Changes in working capital  18,665 (3,630) 15,035

GROUP  As at 30 June 2018

  As previously

reported

SFRS(I) 15

Adjustments

As Restated

  A$’000 A$’000 A$’000

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

Current assets

Income tax recoverable  - 5,313 5,313

Trade and other receivables  138,513 (6,147) 132,366

Contract assets  151,352 (16,108) 135,244

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables  127,692 - 127,692

Income tax payable  1,363 (1,363) -

Contract liabilities  23,178 - 23,178

Capital and reserves

Retained earnings  149,726 (15,579) 134,147

GROUP  As at 1 July 2017

  As previously

reported

SFRS(I) 15

Adjustments

As Restated

  A$’000 A$’000 A$’000

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

Current assets

Income tax recoverable  4,223 3,546 7,769

Trade and other receivables  63,496 (5,161) 58,335

Contract assets  86,225 (6,659) 79,596

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables  71,169 - 71,169

Contract liabilities  4,064 - 4,064

Capital and reserves

Retained earnings  127,759 (8,274) 119,485

CIVMEC LIMITED (Company Registration No.: 201011837H)

Financial Statements Announcement
for the second quarter ended 31 December 2018

Page 14 of 17

6. Earnings per ordinary share of the Group for the current financial period reported on and the

corresponding period of the immediately preceding financial year, after deducting any provision for

preference dividends.

  Q2 FY2019  Q2 FY2018  6M FY2019  6M FY2018
  A$’000  A$’000  A$’000  A$’000
   Restated   Restated

Profit after taxation attributable to
owners*

 1,261  5,313  5,814  7,654